## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF ) TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE, LP ) FOR ORDER ACCEPTING CERTIFICATION ) OF PERMIT ISSUED IN DOCKET HP09-001 ) TO CONSTRUCT THE KEYSTONE XL ) PIPELINE ) **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 

HP14-001

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Supplemental Response to Dakota Rural Action's First Set of Interrogatories and Data Requests and Certificate of Service were served electronically to the Party listed below, on the 18th day of June, 2015, addressed to:

Mr. Bruce Ellison Attorney Dakota Rural Action 518 Sixth St. #6 Rapid City, SD 57701 belli4law@aol.com

Mr. Robin S. Martinez - Representing: Dakota Rural Action Martinez Madrigal & Machicao, LLC 616 W. 26th St. Kansas City, MO 64108 robin.martinez@martinezlaw.net Ms. April D. McCart - Representing: Dakota Rural Action Certified Paralegal Martinez Madrigal & Machicao, LLC 616 W. 26th St. Kansas City, MO 64108 april.mccart@martinezlaw.net

<u>/s/ Kristen N. Edwards</u> Kristen N. Edwards Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Pierre, SD 57501